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Correctional Service 
Canada 

Service correctionnel 
Canada 

 

  

RETURN OFFERS TO : 
RETOURNER LES OFFRES À : 
Bid Receiving - Réception des soumissions: 
 
VIA EMAIL TO : 
 
bidsubmissions.GEN-NHQContracting@CSC-
SCC.GC.CA 
 
ATTENTION : Claudette Chabot  
 
AMENDMENT TO THE REQUEST FOR 
STANDING OFFER 
MODIFICATION DE LA DEMANDE 
D’OFFRE À COMMANDES 
 
 
Regional Master Standing Offer (RMSO) 
Offre à commandes maître régionale (OCMR) 
 
Proposal to: Correctional Service Canada 
 
The referenced document is hereby revised; 
unless otherwise indicated, all other terms 
and conditions of the Solicitation remain the 
same. 
 
Proposition à: Service Correctionnel du 
Canada 
 
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf 
indication contraire, les modalités de 
l’invitation demeurent les mêmes. 
 
Comments — Commentaires : 
 
 
 
Issuing Office – Bureau de distribution 
 
Correctional Service Canada (CSC) 
Contracting and Materiel Services 
National Headquarters 
 
 

Title — Sujet: 

Waste Removal Services 

Solicitation No. — No. de l’invitation 

21C10-19-3044433-A 

Solicitation Amendment No. – No. de la 

modification à l’invitation 

005 

Date: 

December 23, 2020 

GETS Reference No. — No. de Référence de SEAG 

21C10-19-3044433-A 

Solicitation Closes — 

L’invitation prend fin  

at /à : 14 :00 CST 

On / Le :  January 5, 2021 / 

le 5 janvier, 2021 

Time Zone 

Fuseau horaire 

CST 

Heure normale du centre 

Delivery Required — Livraison exigée :  
See herein – Voir aux présentes 
 
F.O.B. — F.A.B. 
Plant – Usine:                    Destination:                     Other-Autre: 
 
 
Address Enquiries to — Soumettre toutes questions à: 
 
Claudette Chabot – Claudette.Chabot@csc-scc.gc.ca 
 

639-317-8547 
 

Fax No. – No de télécopieur: 

 
 

Destination of Goods, Services and Construction: 
Destination des biens, services et construction: 
Multiple as per call-up 
Multiples, selon la commande subséquente. 
 
Instructions:  See Herein 
Instructions : Voir aux présentes 
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Correctional Service 
Canada 

Service correctionnel 
Canada 

Request for Standing Offer (RFSO) Amendment 005 is issued to 

 
1. Extend the closing date of the RFSO;  
2. Respond to questions 1 through 2 received during the solicitation period. 
3. Amend the Appendix B1 – Basis of Payment 
_____________________________________________________________________________ 
 
1. The Solicitation Closing date identified on page one (1) of the RFSO has been extended: 
 
Delete: Solicitation Closing date, December 23, 2020 @ 14:00 CST; and 
 
Insert: The following, new Solicitation Closing date, January 5, 2021 @ 14:00 CST. 
 
 
2.  Questions and Answers: 
 
Question 1: 
I saw that the schedule was removed so basically an on call for all services. So I am hoping we just put in 
a per service cost and Corcan services as an on call for even the front load bins.  I have never priced a 
12 yard front lift so I was also wondering if you mean a 12 yard roll off or lugger box service? 
 
Answer 1: 
See the revised APPENDIX B1 – Basis of Payment Revision1, attached separately.  
For STREAM 4 - the 12 yard container can be a roll-off or a lugger box.  
For STREAMS 1, 2, 3, 5 and 6 – the 12 yard front-end container has been removed. Note as well that 
some other container sizes have been removed from the STREAMS.   
 
IMPORTANT NOTICE:  
Bidders MUST complete and submit APPENDIX B1 – Basis of Payment, Revision1 with their 
proposal. 
 
Question 2: 
In reading your tender it does state all waste is basically construction material other than the Warehouse 
in Kingston which can be normal warehouse waste.  So If I read this right, the 4,6 and 8 yard bins are for 
construction waste as well?.  Also would they all be temporary bins so delivery and removals, or would 
they be permanent bins on site.  Just want to make sure I have this priced accurately for what you are 
requiring. 
 
Answer 2: 
The 4, 6 and 8 yard containers are for Construction and Manufacturing waste depending on the 
institution, please refer to ANNEX A – Statement of Work 1.2 Objectives and 1.3 Tasks.  
As for the question regarding temporary or permanent options for the containers, please refer to ANNEX 
A – Statement of Work 1.4 Schedule.  
 
 
3.  Amend the Appendix B1 – Basis of Payment: 
 
Delete:  Appendix B1 – Basis of Payment in its entirety; and 
 
Insert:  The following, new Appendix B1 – Basis of Payment, Revision1 (attached separately) 
 
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 
 


